THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: MELANIE WADE GOODWIN
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM EHRLACHER

FILE NUMBER

13-707236
9:00 a.m.

13-713907
10:00 a.m.

X72494
10:00 a.m.

13-709617
11:00 a.m.

Y07488
11:00 a.m.

JAZLYN STRUDWICK

V.
SUNSTATES SECURITY
GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES

JAMES GRAHAM

V.
KUEHNE & NAGEL, INC.
THE PHOENIX INSURANCE

RHONDA K. GRIFFIN

V.
SIEMENS ENERGY, INC.
LIBERTY INSURANCE

IANTHA SOUTHERLAND

V.
CHAPEL HILL-CARRBORO CITY
SCHOOLS AND CORVEL

CHAD GRAY

V.
OLD DOMINION FREIGHT LINE
SELF-INSURED

WANDA M. ROBERSON
V.

THE TIJX COMPANIES

ZURICH INSURANCE

LERON BRYANT

V.
STATE OF NC AND MURDOCH
DEVELOPMENT CENTER AND CORVEL

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

THURSDAY, OCTOBER 31, 2013

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
430 NORTH SALISBURY STREET, ROOM 2173
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA

ANITA BEANE HUNT, APPEARING
THE HUNT LAW FIRM, DURHAM, NC
ROBERT B. STARNES, APPEARING
MCANGUS GOUDELOCK & COURIE,
CHARLOTTE, NC

NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

MARTIN J. HORN, APPEARING

LAW OFFICE OF MARTIN J. HORN,
DURHAM, NC

PATRICK S. WOOTEN, APPEARING
NC DEPT. OF JUSTICE, RALEIGH, NC

ROBERT C. YOUNCE, JR., APPEARING
YOUNCE & VTIPIL, RALEIGH, NC
CAROLINE H. LOCK, APPEARING
SMITH MOORE LAW, GREENSBORO, NC

NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

PAUL C. MCCOY, APPEARING
LEWIS & ROBERTS, RALEIGH, NC

APRIL D. SEGUIN, APPEARING
SCUDDER & HEDRICK, RALEIGH, NC
DEBORAH M. GREENE, APPEARING
NC DEPT. OF JUSTICE, RALEIGH, NC



