THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: MELANIE WADE GOODWIN

COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM EHRLACHER

THURSDAY, OCTOBER 31, 2013 NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION 430 NORTH SALISBURY STREET, ROOM 2173 RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA

13-707236	JAZLYN STRUDWICK	PLF:	ANITA BEANE HUNT, APPEARING
9:00 a.m.	v.	•	THE HUNT LAW FIRM, DURHAM, NC
	SUNSTATES SECURITY	DFT:	ROBERT B. STARNES, APPEARING
	GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES		MCANGUS GOUDELOCK & COURIE,
			CHARLOTTE, NC
13-709044	JAMES GRAHAM	PLF:	NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
9:00 a.m.	v.		
**	KUEHNE & NAGEL, INC. THE PHOENIX INSURANCE	DFT:	NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
X86923	RHONDA K. GRIFFIN	PLF:	NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
9:00 a.m. **	v. SIEMENS ENERGY, INC.	DFT:	NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
	LIBERTY INSURANCE	Dr 1:	NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
13-713907 10:00 a.m.	IANTHA SOUTHERLAND	PLF:	MARTIN J. HORN, APPEARING
	v.		LAW OFFICE OF MARTIN J. HORN,
	CHAPEL HILL-CARRBORO CITY		DURHAM, NC
	SCHOOLS AND CORVEL	DEF:	PATRICK S. WOOTEN, APPEARING NC DEPT. OF JUSTICE, RALEIGH, NC
X72494 10:00 a.m.	CHAD GRAY	PLF:	ROBERT C. YOUNCE, JR., APPEARING
	v.		YOUNCE & VTIPIL, RALEIGH, NC
	OLD DOMINION FREIGHT LINE SELF-INSURED	DFT:	CAROLINE H. LOCK, APPEARING SMITH MOORE LAW, GREENSBORO, NC
13-709617	WANDA M. ROBERSON	PLF:	NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
11:00 a.m.	V.	D. F	The Grand Articles
**	THE TJX COMPANIES	DFT :	PAUL C. MCCOY, APPEARING
	ZURICH INSURANCE		LEWIS & ROBERTS, RALEIGH, NC
Y07488 11:00 a.m.	LERON BRYANT	PLF:	APRIL D. SEGUIN, APPEARING
	V.	DEM.	SCUDDER & HEDRICK, RALEIGH, NC
	STATE OF NC AND MURDOCH DEVELOPMENT CENTER AND CORVEL	DFT:	DEBORAH M. GREENE, APPEARING NC DEPT. OF JUSTICE, RALEIGH, NC